Q-63
(A)
Photo
electric
sensor
(B)
Fiber
optic

Operates by connecting sequence controller or switch to Parallel I/F.
 Commands in the operation program
Command type Code Description
Drive commands
ABS Move absolute position
INC Move relative positon
HOM Home search
LID 2-axis CCW linear interpolation
CID 2-axis CW circular interpolation※1
FID 2-axis CW arc interpolation※1
RID 2-axis CCW arc interpolation※1
I/O commands
ICJ Jump input condition
IRD Stand-by external input
OPC ON/OFF output port
OPT ON pulse from output port
Program control commands
JMP Jump
REP Start repetition
RPE End repetition
END End program
Others
TIM Timer
NOP No operation
※1: These commands are only for PMC-2HSP series.
Connector No. Description
CN1 Power connector
CN2 RS232C connector
CN3 Parallel I/F connector
CN4 X-Axis I/O connector
CN5 Y-Axis I/O connector
CN6
PMC-2HSP/2HSN-USB : USB connector
PMC-2HSP/2HSN-485 : RS485 connector
IDS ID selection switch
 Explanation of Input/Output terminal
● PMC-2HS -USB ● PMC-2HS -485
1
2
3 4
5
6